Features
•	2.2mm2 micro footprint
•	1A max drive current
•	AlN substrate
•	Up to 45+% wall plug efficiency
•	Undomed
Key Applications
•	Curing

Other Characteristics, TJ=25°C, Test Current = 500 mA
Table 2.
Wavelength Bin [1] Part Number
Forward Voltage,  V Typical
Spectral
Half-width, nm [2]
Dλ1/2
Typical
Viewing Angle,
 degrees [3]
2u1/2
Thermal
Resistance Rth,
 [4]
°C/WMinimum Typical Maximum
380-385nm LHUV-0380 2.5 3.2 3.5 9 125 6
385-390nm LHUV-0385 2.5 3.1 3.5 10 125 6
390-395nm LHUV-0390 2.5 3.1 3.5 10 125 5
395-400nm LHUV-0395 2.5 3.1 3.5 11 125 4.5
400-405nm LHUV-0400 2.5 3.1 3.5 11 125 4.5
405-410nm LHUV-0405 2.5 3.0 3.5 12 125 4.5
410-415nm LHUV-0410 2.5 3.0 3.5 13 125 4
415-420nm LHUV-0415 2.5 3.0 3.5 14 125 3.5
420-425nm LHUV-0420 2.5 3.0 3.5 14 125 3.5
425-430nm LHUV-0425 2.5 3.0 3.5 14 125 3.5
Notes for Table 2:
1.		 Philips Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ± 2nm for peak wavelength measurements.
2.		 Spectral width at ½ of the peak intensity.
3.		 Viewing angle is the off axis angle from lamp centerline where the radiometric power intensity is ½ of the peak value.